Town of Plum Lake

P.O. Box 280 715 – 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560 E-Mail: office@townofplumlake.com Website: www.townofplumlake.com

Notice of Annual Meeting Town of Plum Lake

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, May 10, 2022, The Annual Town Meeting for the Town of Plum Lake will reconvene at 6:00 pm at the Town Hall in Sayner for the purpose of conducting business in accordance with Wisconsin Statutes 60.10.

Dated this 6th day of May, 2022

Sharon Brooker Town Clerk/Treasurer

I, Sharon Brooker, Clerk/Treasurer of the town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office, the Town Hall in Sayner, and the Star Lake U.S. Post Office in Star Lake this 6th day of May, 2022, and with additional notice to the Vilas County News-Review, The Lakeland Times, and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI and also on the town website <u>www.townofplumlake.com</u>